JIS symbol
Guideless cylinder (double acting)
GLC Series
● Equivalent bore size : ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
Min. stroke length with switch
*1: Refer to Ending Page 1 for detailed switch specifications and dimensions.
Stroke length
Specifications

* indicates the lead wire length.
Switch model No.D
How to order
● Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
RN10040LBGLC
● With H type (strong magnetic field) switch (built-in magnet for switch)
RNRH010040LBGLC-L2
● R type with switch (built-in magnet for switch)
RNRR010040LBGLC
Mounting *1A
Bore sizeB
Stroke lengthC
GLC-LB-40-100-R0-R-N-R
[Example of model No.]
*1 : Mounting bracket will be shipped assembled with the product.
Precautions for model No. selection
Code Description
Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
Bore size (mm)
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
80 ø80
100 ø100
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size Stroke length Custom stroke length
ø40 5 to 500
In 5 mm
increments
ø50 5 to 500
ø63 5 to 500
ø80 5 to 700
ø100 5 to 800
Switch model No.
Grommet
Terminal
box
Contact
Voltage
Display
Lead
wireAC DC
R1* R1B
Proximity
●
1-color
display
2-wire
R2* R2B ●
R3* R3B ● 3-wire
R0* R0B
Reed
● ● 1-color
display
2-wire
R4* R4B ●
R5* R5B ● ● no indicator lamp
R6* R6B ● 1-color display
H0* - ● ● Strong magn field proof SW 2-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
T 3
4 4 (when there are more than 4 switches, indicate switch quantity.)

1200
GLC Series
How to order
Bore size (mm) ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) *1 GLC-40-LB GLC-50-LB GLC-63-LB GLC-80-LB GLC-100-LB
Flange (FA/FB) GLC-40-FA GLC-50-FA GLC-63-FA GLC-80-FA GLC-100-FA
*1 : The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
Note :  When using cylinder switch R1*, R2* or R3*,
place the attached rubber plate under the
switch base when mounting.

Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Cap Steel Manganese phosphate 13 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
2 Gasket Nitrile rubber 14 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
3 Dust wiper Nitrile rubber 15 Magnet Plastic
4 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 16 Piston (B) Aluminum alloy
5 Rod cover Aluminum alloy Black alumite 17 Wear ring Polyacetal
6 Bush Copper alloy casting 18 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber
7 Cylinder gasket Nitrile rubber 19 Gasket Nitrile rubber
8 Piston rod Steel Industrial chrome plating 20 Head cover Aluminum alloy Black alumite
9 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 21 Fixing nut Steel Zinc chromate
10 Rotation-stop shaft Steel Industrial chrome plating 22 Tie rod Steel Zinc chromate
11 Piston (A) Aluminum alloy 23 Conical spring washer Steel
12 Rotation-stop plate Oil impregnated bearing alloy 24 Round nut Steel Zinc chromate
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø40 GLC-40K
ø50 GLC-50K
ø63 GLC-63K
ø80 GLC-80K
ø100 GLC-100K
GLC Series
171412743
222324
212019181716151413121110987654321